$\smile$			
Website: www.ayush.gov.in	सत्यमेव जयते		
	MINISTRY OF AYUSH	l	
	AYUSH BHAWAN"		
"बी" ब्लाक, जी.प	ो.ओ. काम्प्लेक्स,/'B' Block,	GPO Complex,	
	दिल्ली-110 023/INA, New		
F. No. Y.18011/7/2020-EP(III)		Dated:	2024

- e >

## **NOTIFICATION**

Applications are invited for 01 posts for Part-time Member of the National Commission for Indian System of Medicine (NCISM), 02 posts for Member of Board of Ayurveda, 05 posts for Member of Board of Unani, Siddha and Sowa-Rigpa, 03 posts for Member (ISM) and 02 posts for Member (Accreditation expert) of Medical Assessment and Rating Board for Indian System of Medicine, 02 posts for Member(ISM) and 02 posts for Member (Quality assurance/ public health/ law or patient advocacy) of Board of Ethics and Registration for Indian System of Medicine.

- 1. Applicants must be less than 65 years of age as on closing date of receipt of applications.
- 2. The last date of receipt of application shall be 30 days from the date of publication of the advertisement in the Employment Newspaper.
- 3. Detailed advertisement and the application format will be hosted on the Ministry of Ayush website at <u>www.ayush.gov.in</u> and may be downloaded.
- 4. A candidate applying for more than one position will have to fill separate Proforma for each position.
- 5. Duly filled application in the prescribed proforma along with attested/selfattested copies of all relevant certificates should be sent to the following address: Secretary, Ministry of Ayush, AYUSH BHAWAN, B-Block, GPO Complex, INA, New Delhi, 110023, super-scribing on the envelope "Application for the Post of ......(respective post) in the National Commission for Indian System of Medicine".

## CBC- 17201/11/0014/2425